



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

JCRLA No. 183 of 2025

Jatia Hembram

....

Appellant(s)

*Represented by Adv.-
Mr. Goutam Mishra, Senior Advocate
(Amicus Curiae)*

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent(s)

*Represented by Adv.-
Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, AGA*

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order No.

**ORDER
07.01.2026**

03. Heard in part.

Mr. Goutam Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae has filed written notes of submission in Court, which is taken on record.

Call this matter next week.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(S. S. Mishra)
Judge